Chief and shall occur at the expense of the Officer. 

15.2  Uniforms 

All employees are responsible for obtaining and maintaining all mandatory 

uniform items subject to the provisions below. 

15.2.1 Uniform allowance shall be provided at One Thousand Two Hundred 

($1,200.00) Dollars per year per officer for the purchase and maintenance of 

required uniform items and footwear.  

15.3  Optional Equipment 

With the approval of the Chief, Police Officers may carry additional items for 

their use while on duty at their own expense.